= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

2 (12)

3(7)

4 (10)

5 (13)

6 (5)

7(6)

8 (14)

9 (3)

10 (2)

11 (4)

12 (8)

13

(11)
14 (9)

H‘@ 1-31715

1-05324

* 10-8060

640763

- 335-204

3-23204

344390

761-612

711

1-20688

6-43211

85-2168

467149

(R1) 14:10 DONCASTER, 7f 6y
Japan Racing Association Sceptre Stakes (Group 3) (Fillies And Mares) (Class 1)

(3YO plus)

T S T T
1(1) mm 121-100

PRETTY BABY (IRE)42D

b f Orpen - Premiere Danseuse

BREATHTAKING LOOK 22D
b f Bated Breath - Love Your Looks

DI FEDE (IRE) 19 D
b f Shamardal - Dibiya

FILLE DE REVE 6D

b f Iffraaj - Danehill Dreamer

FOXTROT LADY 10BF
ch f Foxwedge - Strictly Dancing

PREENING 49
b f Dutch Art - Striving

SOLAR GOLD (IRE) 13

b f Sea The Stars - Jessica's Dream

ANGEL'S HIDEAWAY (IRE) 19
gr f Dark Angel - The Hermitage

CALIFORNIA LOVE 34D

ch f Power - La Pantera

FARZEEN 30D
ch f Farhh - Zee Zee Gee

MOT JUSTE (UsA) 19 D

b f Distorted Humor - Time On

POSTED 20D

b f Kingman - Time Away

SERVALAN (IRE) 20
b f No Nay Never - Catch The Eye

SUNDAY STAR 26 D
b f Kodiac - Northern Star

49-5

49-2

49-2

49-2b1

49-2

49-2

49-2

38-12p

38-12

38-12

38-12

38-12h

38-12

38-12

R L Moore
W J Haggas

Jim Crowley
S C Williams

Harry Bentley
R M Beckett

S W Kelly
Ed Walker

Oisin Murphy
A M Balding

W Buick
J R Fanshawe

D Tudhope
W J Haggas

cDonald

P
J Gosden

JM
HM
L Dettori

Richard Spencer

Jack Mitchell
R Varian

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

S M Levey
R Hannon

S Foley
Mrs J Harrington

J P Spencer
Ed Walker

91

102

87

99

98

105

97

101

90

99

99



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Roger Varian has won two of the last four renewals of this contest and saddles an
exciting individual in the shape of FARZEEN. The daughter of Farhh has improved leaps and bounds
with each career start and arrives on the back of a comfortable victory under a penalty at Kempton last
month. That performance suggested she was worth her place at this level and, for a stable with a fine
record on Town Moor, gets the vote over Di Fede, who was fourth in a Group 3 at Goodwood on her
latest start, and Angel's Hideaway, who is likely to be suited by a more conventional track.

Top Tip: FARZEEN (10)
Watch out for: DI FEDE (3)

M racs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY i 2o |

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



