

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 14:10 DONCASTER, 7f 6y

Japan Racing Association Sceptre Stakes (Group 3) (Fillies And Mares) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

(310)	pius					
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (1)		121-100	PRETTY BABY (IRE) 42 D b f Orpen - Premiere Danseuse	49-5	R L Moore W J Haggas	104
2 (12)	*	1-31715	BREATHTAKING LOOK 22 D b f Bated Breath - Love Your Looks	49-2	Jim Crowley S C Williams	91
3 (7)	*	1-05324	DI FEDE (IRE) 19 D b f Shamardal - Dibiya	49-2	Harry Bentley R M Beckett	102
4 (10)		10-8060	FILLE DE REVE 6 D b f Iffraaj - Danehill Dreamer	4 9 - 2b1	S W Kelly Ed Walker	87
5 (13)	M	640763	FOXTROT LADY 10 BF ch f Foxwedge - Strictly Dancing	49-2	Oisin Murphy A M Balding	98
6 (5)		335-204	PREENING 49 b f Dutch Art - Striving	49-2	W Buick J R Fanshawe	99
7 (6)		3-23204	SOLAR GOLD (IRE) 13 b f Sea The Stars - Jessica's Dream	49-2	D Tudhope W J Haggas	98
8 (14)		344390	ANGEL'S HIDEAWAY (IRE) 19 gr f Dark Angel - The Hermitage	3 8 - 12p	P J McDonald J H M Gosden	105
9 (3)		761-612	CALIFORNIA LOVE 34 D ch f Power - La Pantera	3 8 - 12	L Dettori Richard Spencer	97
10 (2)		711	FARZEEN 30 D ch f Farhh - Zee Zee Gee	3 8 - 12	Jack Mitchell R Varian	91
11 (4)		1-20688	MOT JUSTE (USA) 19 D b f Distorted Humor - Time On	3 8 - 12	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	101
12 (8)		6-43211	POSTED 20 D b f Kingman - Time Away	3 8 - 12h	S M Levey R Hannon	90
13 (11)		85-2168	SERVALAN (IRE) 20 b f No Nay Never - Catch The Eye	38-12	S Foley Mrs J Harrington	99
14 (9)	***	467149	SUNDAY STAR 26 D b f Kodiac - Northern Star	3 8 - 12	J P Spencer Ed Walker	99

ATR VERDICT: Roger Varian has won two of the last four renewals of this contest and saddles an exciting individual in the shape of FARZEEN. The daughter of Farhh has improved leaps and bounds with each career start and arrives on the back of a comfortable victory under a penalty at Kempton last month. That performance suggested she was worth her place at this level and, for a stable with a fine record on Town Moor, gets the vote over Di Fede, who was fourth in a Group 3 at Goodwood on her latest start, and Angel's Hideaway, who is likely to be suited by a more conventional track.

Top Tip: FARZEEN (10)
Watch out for: DI FEDE (3)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



